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Objectives

• Think about why and how you sentence

• Examine the state of North Carolina’s 
correctional system

C N th C li t th t t• Compare North Carolina to other states

What purpose of sentencing is 
most important to you?

1. Punishment (retribution)

2. Restraint (incapacitation)

G.S. 15A-1340.12

2. Restraint (incapacitation)

3. General deterrence

4. Rehabilitation
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How often do you use 
Intermediate punishment?

1. Frequently

2. Occasionally

3. Rarely

4. Never

I might use Intermediate 
punishments more if…

1. I knew more about them

2. They were available in 
my districty

3. Suspended sentences 
were longer

4. I knew more about 
defendants

Let’s fill in 
the blanks!

(all data from 
FY 2007/08)
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164,442 convictions

5,084 Felony Pleas
23% of all Class H
25% of all Class I25% of all Class I

76% Male

36% Under age 26

46% Black
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49% Public Order49% Public Order
23% Property23% Property
18% Drug18% Drug
10% Person10% Person10% Person10% Person

76% Community
44% Unsupervised

34% Supervised34% Supervised
12% Restitution/Fine only

2% Intermediate
(that’s still 3,793 cases)
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Special Probation
Condition of choice 60% of the time

(Intensive is next at 33%)

22% Active

34% revocation rate 
for misdemeanorsfor misdemeanors
(47% of misdemeanor prison admissions)
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Average daily cost of . . . 

Prison $75

Jail $55–$100  

Intensive Probation $16.71$

Electronic House Arrest $8.43

Supervised Probation $2.37

Community Service $0.83
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I should consider the financial 
impact my sentences have on 
the county and/or state.

1. Agree

2. Neutral

3. Disagree

“The trends identified in the 
report are much less 
pronounced in North Carolina 
than in many other statesthan in many other states. . . . 
Our correctional control 
growth rate over the past 20 
years has been slower than 
the national average, 
dramatically so with respect 
to incarceration.”



4/1/2009

8

“That’s good news, but how good is 
it really? So North Carolina finds 
itself in the middle of the pack when 
compared with other U.S. states. 
What’s the big deal? Only one 
nation, Russia, locks more of its 
citizens up than North Carolina. 
Maybe there’s hope, though. The 
[study] couldn’t get reliable data on 
North Korea. It could be that Kim 
Jong-il is running a bigger prison 
state than Bev Perdue.”

Sentencing in Perspective

• You are busy

• A system under pressure

• NC still a model nationally, but . . . 

• Expect changes this legislative session


